U.S. BANKRUPTCY COURT NORTHERN DISTRICT OF CALIFORNIA

The hearing will be conducted by the Honorable Stephen L. Johnson

Wednesday, June 22, 2022

Current as of 06/22/2022 at 8:47 AM

Please refer to page 5 for the Zoom invitation link.

Via Tele/Videoconference www.canb.uscourts.gov/calendars

Tele/Videoconference

02:00 PM 22-505 Ch 11	1
Trustee Moving: John W. Mill	e: Not Assigned - SJ s, III
Opposing Debtor or Plaintiff	John W. Mills, III
	n For Order Extending Time To File Schedules of Assets and Liabilities and Statements of rs Filed by StorCentric, Inc. (5)
02:00 PM 22-505 Ch 11 Trustee Moving: John W. Mill	2 e: Not Assigned - SJ
Opposing Debtor or Plaintiff	John W. Mills, III
Order Appoint	Debtor Pursuant to 28 U.S.C. § 156(c) and 11 U.S.C. §§ 105(a), 327, and 503(b) for an ing Donlin, Recano & Company, Inc. as Claims, Noticing, and Solicitation Agent Nunc Pro
	etition Date Filed by StorCentric, Inc. (7)
02:00 PM 22-505 Ch 11	15 StorCentric, Inc. 3 e: Not Assigned - SJ
02:00 PM 22-505 Ch 11 Trustee	15 StorCentric, Inc. 3 e: Not Assigned - SJ

02:00 PM	22-50515 Ch 11	StorCentric, Inc. 4
Moving:	Trustee: Not John W. Mills, III	Assigned - SJ
Opposing Debtor or	Plaintiff	John W. Mills, III
F	Providing Notice to	suant to 11 U.S.C. §§ 105 and 342 for Order (I) Approving Certain Procedures for Creditors; and (II) Authorizing Debtors to Redact Certain Personal Identification idual Employees Filed by StorCentric, Inc. (12)
02:00 PM Moving:	22-50515 Ch 11 Trustee: Not John W. Mills, III	StorCentric, Inc. 5 Assigned - SJ
Opposing Debtor or	Plaintiff	John W. Mills, III
(E a	I) Approving Debto Establishing Procee	suant to 11 U.S.C. §§ 366 and 105(a) Requesting Entry of Interim and Final Orders rs Proposed Form of Adequate Assurance of Payment to Utility Providers, (II) ures Providing Adequate Assurance and Resolving Objections of Utility Providers, Utility Providers From Altering, Refusing, or Discontinuing Utility Service Filed by
02:00 PM Moving:	22-50515 Ch 11 Trustee: Not John W. Mills, III	StorCentric, Inc. 6 Assigned - SJ
Opposing Debtor or	Plaintiff	John W. Mills, III
		For Order Approving Designation of John Coughlan as Responsible Individual otcy Local Rule 4002-1 Filed by StorCentric, Inc. (4)
02:00 PM Moving:	22-50515 Ch 11 Trustee: Not John W. Mills, III	StorCentric, Inc. 7 Assigned - SJ
Opposing Debtor or		John W. Mills, III
		Order (I) Implementing Certain Complex Case Management Procedures; (II) ertain Pleadings; and (III) Granting Related Relief Filed by StorCentric, Inc. (6)

02:00 PN	1 22-50515 Ch 11	StorCentric, Inc.	8
	Trustee: Not	Assigned - SJ	-
Moving:	John W. Mills, III		
Opposing Debtor o	g r Plaintiff	John W. Mills, III	
Matter:		suant to Bankruptcy Local Rule 9013-1(c) for Entry of an First Day Motions Filed by StorCentric, Inc. (11)	Order Authorizing Oversize
02:00 PM	1 22-50515 Ch 11	StorCentric, Inc.	0
	-	Assigned - SJ	9
Moving:	John W. Mills, III		
Opposin	n		
	9 r Plaintiff	John W. Mills, III	
Matter:	Accounts; (II) Autho	Entry of Interim and Final Orders (I) Authorizing Maintena rizing Continuance of Existing Cash Management Syster 45(b) Deposit Requirements; and (IV) Granting Related F	n; (III) Granting Limited
02:00 PN	1 22-50515	StorCentric, Inc.	
	Ch 11		10
Moving		Assigned - SJ	
Moving:	John W. Mills, III		
Opposing Debtor o	g r Plaintiff	John W. Mills, III	
Matter:		Entry of Order Authorizing Joint Administration Pursuant kruptcy Procedure 1015(b) Filed by StorCentric, Inc. (3)	to 11 U.S.C. § 105(a) and
02:00 PN	1 22-50515	StorCentric, Inc.	
	Ch 11		11
Moving		Assigned - SJ	
Moving:	John W. Mills, III		
Opposing Debtor o	g r Plaintiff	John W. Mills, III	
Matter:		Authority to Establish Procedures for Interim Compensati sionals Filed by StorCentric, Inc. (10)	on and Reimbursement of

02:00 PM	I 22-50515 Ch 11	StorCentric, Inc.	
	-	Assigned - SJ	
Moving:			
Opposin	g		
Debtor o	or Plaintiff	John W. Mills, III	
Matter:	Wages, Salaries, an Obligations; (II) Aut	ntry of Interim and Final Orders: (I) Authorizing the Debtors to (A) Pay Prepetition I Other Compensation, and (B) Pay and Honor Benefits and Other Workforce prizing and Directing the Applicable Banks to Pay All Checks and Electronic Iade by the Debtors Relating to the Foregoing; and (III) Granting Related Relief Inc.(13)	
02:00 PM	A 22-50515	StorCentric, Inc.	
	Ch 11	13	
		Assigned - SJ	
Moving:	John W. Mills, III		
Opposin	g		
Debtor c	or Plaintiff	John W. Mills, III	
Matter:	Secured Financing Cash Collateral; (III)	ntry of Interim and Final Orders (I) Authorizing the Debtors to Obtain Post-Petition ursuant to Section 364 of the Bankruptcy Code; (II) Authorizing the Debtors to Use Granting Priming Liens and Superpriority Administrative Expense Claims; (IV) atic Stay; (V) Scheduling a Final Hearing; and (VI) Granting Related Relief Filed by	;

Parties may appear by Zoom only.

When signing into the Webinar please enter First and Last Name, Party Representing Zoom webinar re StorCentric, Inc., 22-50515 When: Jun 22, 2022 02:00 PM Pacific Time (US and Canada) Topic: June 22, 2022 at 2:00 p.m. before the Honorable Stephen L. Johnson

Please click the link below to join the webinar: https://www.zoomgov.com/j/1606685431?pwd=VW0va2k4MG5BUGh2czRiUktvN0pQZz09

Phone is listen only. You will not be able to appear on a matter. If a party can only appear by phone and needs to be heard on a matter please contact the Courtroom Deputy in advance of the hearing at Anna_Rosales@canb.uscourts.gov to make accommodations.

Or Telephone:

Dial(for higher quality, dial a number based on your current location): US: +1 669 254 5252 or +1 669 216 1590 or +1 551 285 1373 or +1 646 828 7666

Webinar ID: 160 668 5431 Passcode: 668323

Important Notice to All Participants and Observers of Today's Proceedings

Unless authorized by the Court, any recording of a court proceeding held by video or teleconference, including "screen-shots" or other visual or audio copying of a hearing, is absolutely prohibited. Violation of these prohibitions may result in sanctions, including removal of court-issued media credentials, restricted or denial of entry to future hearings, or any other sanction the Court deems necessary.

Please see https://www.canb.uscourts.gov/policy-and-procedure-appearances-

<u>televideoconference</u> for information on preparing for and participating in a Zoom Webinar. Counsel are instructed to familiarize themselves with and practice Zoom Webinar functions, and to test their internet, video, and audio capabilities prior to the hearing.

Revised: February 25, 2022